Authorization for the Scattering of Cremated Human Remains at Sea

I hereby authorize Captain Dave's SF Bay Charters LLC (DBA: SF or San Francisco Bay Boat Memorials)
("Captain Dave's") and its owners, members, officers, contractors, agents and employees to take
possession of, and make arrangements for, the disposition of the cremated remains of
("Deceased") in accordance with and subject
to the terms and conditions set forth in this Authorization, the company's rules and regulations, and
any applicable federal, state, or local laws and regulations.
I certify that I have the full legal right and authority to authorize the disposition of the remains of the
named Deceased, and I will provide evidence of such authority upon Captain Dave's request.
I hereby authorize Captain Dave's to make disposition of cremated remains of the Deceased at sea
in:
Pacific Ocean orSan Francisco Bay (please check one) and provide email address for
photograph of disposition location to be sent.
I hereby direct Captain Dave's to scatter said cremated remains at sea, in accordance with state and
federal law.
Special Instructions:
If no specific instructions are provided herein, scattering will be performed by Captain Dave's in a
timely manner, weather permitting, in the vicinity of the San Francisco Bay. Captain Dave's reserves
the right to restrict or limit any special instructions to the extent they violate applicable laws, would
materially increase the time or expense of the scattering, or are not customary or feasible in the
reasonable discretion of Captain Dave's.
"Scattering" consists of the scattering of cremated remains at sea including the San Francisco Bay. I
understand that once the cremated remains of the Deceased are scattered, they are unrecoverable.
Unless otherwise specifically provided for herein, once scattering of cremated remains of the
Deceased has been performed, Captain Dave's will dispose of the container which contained said
cremated remains.
The obligation of Captain Dave's shall be limited to the scattering of the cremated remains as
directed herein.
I agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Captain Dave's and its owners, members, officers,
contractors, agents, employees, successors and assigns from any and all loss, damage, liability, claim,
causes of action, government actions, expense or cost (including attorney's fee and expenses of
litigation) arising in any way from the disposition of the cremated remains of the Deceased as
authorized herein, the identification of said cremated remains as being those of the Deceased, or
any incorrect information provided by the undersigned or misrepresentations in this Authorization.
The undersigned agrees and understands that any liability for the services provided herein shall be
solely limited to the LLC known as Captain Dave's, and in no event shall any owner, member, officer
or agent be personally liable for any obligation or liability related to Captain Dave's services.
The undersigned delivers this Authorization with the understanding that Captain Dave's will rely on
the terms herein to perform the services of scattering remains.

Print Name
Relationship to Deceased
Address
City State Zip Code
 Date
E-mail Address Phone Number